

12.-15.3.2021 Nürnberg, Germany

PRESS RELEASE

June 2020

Dual leadership model for IWA OutdoorClassics as Luisa Seibt becomes new marketing director

Luisa Seibt (30) was appointed marketing director of the IWA OutdoorClassics trade fair on 1 March 2020. She will work in tandem with Rebecca Schönfelder, the event's exhibition director, to provide the leading international trade fair for the sector with an experienced pair of leaders at the helm.

In recent years Luisa Seibt worked for one of the event's major exhibitors in the field of digital marketing for hunting and sports. Through her involvement in joint projects relating to the IWA OutdoorClassics, she gained experience of working with the exhibition team and her expertise in social media and blogger relations was much sought after. This means that Seibt is not just familiar with the thematic areas of the IWA OutdoorClassics as a former exhibitor but already knows a good bit about the developments and work flows of the trade fair as such.

"Due to the corona situation I am starting the job at a time of unprecedented challenges, not just for us as an exhibition company but also for the entire sector. However, it is a situation that also offers opportunities," says Seibt with conviction. "As the marketing team, we will have the support of a strong and well networked partner in the shape of the IWA OutdoorClassics exhibition team. The two teams will work together to identify potentials, above all in the area of digital transformation, and ensure that the IWA OutdoorClassics continues to be the leading fair for the industry," Seibt adds.

Save the date: IWA OutdoorClassics in March 2021

Ideelle Träger Honorary Sponsors VDB Verband Deutscher Büchsenmacher und Waffenfachhändler e.V., Marburg

JSM Verband der Hersteller von Jagd-, Sportwaffen und Munition, Ratingen

Veranstalter Organizer

NürnberaMesse GmbH Messezentrum 90471 Nürnberg Germany T +49 911 86 06-0 F +49 911 86 06 - 82 28 info@nuernbergmesse.de www.iwa.info

Vorsitzender des Aufsichtsrates **Chairman of the Supervisory Board**

Albert Füracker, MdL Bayerischer Staatsminister der Finanzen und für Heimat Bavarian State Minister of Finance and Regional Identity

Geschäftsführer CEOs Dr. Roland Fleck, Peter Ottmann

Registergericht **Registration Number** HRB 761 Nürnberg





12.–15.3.2021 Nürnberg, Germany

Schönfelder is also looking to the future. "We have high hopes of the 2021 event. Our optimism is reinforced by the number of exhibitor registrations received for the IWA OutdoorClassics 2021 in just a short time. Luisa Seibt is a stroke of luck for us: She's a marketing expert with insider knowledge of the sector and a passion for hunting, and a young person with an agile mindset who embraces challenges, so I am very much looking forward to working closely with her," says Schönfelder.

The next IWA OutdoorClassics will take place from 12 to 15 March 2021.

Contact for press and media

Luisa Seibt, Ariana Brandl T +49 911 86 06-82 85 F +49 911 86 06-12 82 85 ariana.brandl@nuernbergmesse.de

For all press releases, more detailed information and photos please go to: www.iwa.info/de/news

Further services for journalists and media contacts: www.iwa.info/de/presse

